GENERAL

Q1

How satisfied are you with the overall experience at WSOC for your family?
Answered: 102 Skipped: 1

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 40.20%
41
Satisfied 36.27%
37
Neutral 16.67%
17
Dissatisfied 5.88%
6
Very dissatisfied 0.98%
1

Q2

How likely are you to recommend WSOC to another family?
Answered: 102 Skipped: 1

Answer Choices Responses

Very likely 51.96%
53

Likely 24.51%
25

Not sure/it depends 17.65%
on circumstance 18
Not likely 5.88%

6

Would not 0.00%

recommend 0



Q3
How certain are you that you can find the right person at WSOC to address your
question or concern about any aspect of the school?

Answered: 102 Skipped: 1

Answer Choices Responses
Very certain 24.51%
25
Certain 33.33%
34
Not sure/it depends 20.59%
on circumstance 21
Uncertain 13.73%
14
Very uncertain 7.84%
8

a2

How satisfied are you with the cultural diversity within the WSOC community?
Answered: 102 Skipped: 1

Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 28.43%
29

Satisfied 39.22%
40

Neutral 22.55%
23

Dissatisfied 8.82%

9

Very dissatisfied 0.98%



Qs
How satisfied are you with the ethnic/racial diversity within the WSOC
community?

Answered: 102 Skipped: 1

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 21.57%
22
Satisfied 39.22%
40
Neutral 25.49%
26
Dissatisfied 11.76%
12
Very dissatisfied 1.96%
2

Qé

How satisfied are you with the socioeconomic diversity within the WSOC
community?
Answered: 101 Skipped: 2

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 14.85%
15
Satisfied 27.72%
28
Neutral 37.62%
38
Dissatisfied 14.85%
15
Very dissatisfied 4.95%

5



ADMINISTRATION
Qs
How accessible is the administrative staff when you have ideas, concerns and/or
questions?
Answered: 99 Skipped: 4

Answer Choices Responses
Immediately 19.19%
accessible 19
Very accessible 50.51%
50
Adequately 25.25%
accessible 25
Rarely accessible 4.04%
4
Not accessible 1.01%
1

Q9

How quickly are your questions to the administrative staff answered?
Answered: 99 Skipped: 4

Answer Choices Responses

Immediately 19.19%

answered 19

Quickly answered 51.52%
51

Answered in a 22.22%

reasonable amount 22

of time

Undue delay in 6.06%

answering 6

Not answered 1.01%



Q10
How effective is the administrative staff in communicating important information
regarding the school?

Answered: 101 Skipped: 2

Answer Choices Responses
Very effective 36.63%
37
Effective 45.54%
46
Neutral/Don’t Know 9.90%
10
Ineffective 4.95%
5
Very ineffective 2.97%
3

Q11

How often do you read at least some of the WSOC Newsletter (distributed bi-
weekly by email)?
Answered: 101 Skipped: 2

Answer Choices Responses

Every Issue 50.50%

51
Most Issues 34.65%

35
About half the time 12.87%

13
Less than half the 1.98%
time 2
Never 0.00%



Q12
How do you receive most of your information about what is happening at WSOC?
Rank up to three choices as 1, 2, 3.

Answered: 98 Skipped: 5

Answer Choices Average Number Total Number Responses
Newsletter 1.775 142 80
Hot Sheet 1.88 115 61
Room 2.365 97 41

Representative

Class Teacher(s) 21 97 46
Other parents 2.54 56 22
My child(ren) 2.619 55 21
Class website 2.69 35 13
Emails from 2.57 108 42

administration

Other 2.85 20 7



Q13

How do you rate the school's maintenance of its facilities?
Answered: 100 Skipped: 3

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 18.00%
18
Good 52.00%
52
Fair 26.00%
26
Poor 2.00%
2
Very Poor 2.00%
2

Q14

How do you rate the school’s performance in providing a safe environment for
your children?
Answered: 100 Skipped: 3

Answer Choices Responses

Excellent 32.00%
32

Good 50.00%
50

Fair 12.00%
12

Poor 3.00%

3

Very poor 3.00%



PARENT COMMUNITY

Q16

How effective is WSOC in soliciting parent volunteers for specific tasks?
Answered: 94 Skipped: 9

Answer Choices Responses
Very effective 31.91%
30
Effective 45.74%
43
Neutral/Don’t Know 12.77%
12
Ineffective 7.45%
7
Very ineffective 2.13%
2

Q17

How effective overall have your room representatives been in distributing news to
the parents in your child[ren]’s class[es]?
Answered: 90 Skipped: 13

Very Effective Neutral/Don’t [Ineffective Very Total
effective Know ineffective Respondents
1st 41.11% 37.78% 12.22% 3.33% 5.56% 90
child 37 34 11 3 5
2nd 47.37% 35.09% 10.53% 7.02% 0.00% 57
child 27 20 6 4 0
3rd 46.67% 46.67% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 15
child 7 7 1 0 0
4th 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
child 0 0 0 0 0



Q18
How important is The Company of Angels to your sense of community within
WSOC?

Answered: 94 Skipped: 9

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 38.30%
36
Important 40.43%
38
Neutral 11.70%
11
Not very important 6.38%
6
Not at all important 3.19%
3

Q19

How often do you visit the Company of Angels?
Answered: 94 Skipped: 9

Answer Choices Responses

A few times per week 19.15%

18
A few times per 30.85%
month 29
About once a month 25.53%

24
Once every few 18.09%
months 17
Once a year or less 6.38%

6



Q20
How often do you buy something from the Company of Angels?

Answered: 92 Skipped: 11

Answer Choices Responses
A few times a week 15.22%
14
A few times a month 26.09%
24
About once a month 19.57%
18
Once every few 26.09%
months 24
Once a year or less 13.04%
12
Q21

What is the most frequent reason you visit the Company of Angels?
Answered: 93 Skipped: 10

Answer Choices Responses

Shop for gifts, books 79.57%

or other products 74

Buy food 27.96%
26

Sign cards for 18.28%

teachers 17

Socialize with 20.43%

members of the 19

community

Attend crafting 5.38%

sessions 5



Q22

How easy is it for your family to fulfill your scrip obligation?

Answer Choices

Very easy

Easy

Neutral

Difficult

Very Difficult

Q23

How important are the school festivals to your sense of community within

WSOC?

Answer Choices

Very important

Important

Neutral

Not very important

Not at all important

Answered: 94 Skipped: 9
Responses

Answered: 92 Skipped: 11
Responses

15.96%
15

24.47%
23

23.40%
22

27.66%
26

8.51%
8

58.70%
54

29.35%
27

7.61%
7

3.26%

1.09%

11



Q24

How would you rate your overall feeling of connectivity to the WSOC community?

Answer Choices

Very Connected

Connected

Somewhat connected

Barely connected

Not connected at all

Q25

Answered: 94 Skipped: 9
Responses

How manageable are the volunteer responsibilities?

Answer Choices

Very manageable

Manageable

Just right/as
expected

Slightly
unmanageable

Overwhelming

Answered: 94 Skipped: 9
Responses

26.60%
25

38.30%
36

26.60%
25

7.45%

1.06%

15.96%
15

38.30%
36

27.66%
26

13.83%
13

4.26%
4

12



FINANCE
Q27

How well does WSOC communicate with the parent community regarding the

financial condition of the school?

Answer Choices

Very well

Well

Adequately

Poorly

Very Poorly

Q28

Answered: 92 Skipped: 11
Responses

18.48%
17

31.52%
29

30.43%
28

14.13%
13

5.43%

How financially affordable is WSOC for your family this year?

Answer Choices

Very affordable

Affordable

Neutral

Unaffordable

Very unaffordable

Answered: 91 Skipped: 12
Responses

7.69%

19.78%
18

38.46%
35

26.37%
24

7.69%
7

13



Q29
How does the tuition that your family paid this year to WSOC compare to the

value you received?
Answered: 90 Skipped: 13

Answer Choices Responses
It’s a bargain 1.1%
10
It’s slightly lower 2.22%
than I’'m willing to 2
pay
Just right 44.44%
40
It’s slightly higher 32.22%
than | am 29
comfortable with
Too expensive 10.00%
9

Q30
How effective do you believe WSOC is at managing its expenses?
Answered: 92 Skipped: 11

Answer Choices Responses

Very effective 8.70%

8

Effective 29.35%
27

Neutral 46.74%
43

Not effective 13.04%
12

Very ineffective 217%



Q31

How do you rate your understanding of the goals of the Tuition Adjustment

Program?

Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Very poor

Answered: 91 Skipped: 12
Responses

17.58%
16

29.67%
27

28.57%
26

13.19%
12

10.99%
10

15



Q32
What did you think of the Budget Preview Meeting offered to the WSOC

community in February?
Answered: 88 Skipped: 15

Answer Choices Responses

| attended and 15.91%
thought it was useful 14
| attended and did 2.27%
not think it was 2
useful

| did not attend, but 45.45%
would like to do so in 40

future years

| did not attend, and 23.86%
don't believe | will 21
attend in the future

| was not aware there 12.50%
was a Budget 11
Preview Meeting in

February



EDUCATIONAL PHILOSOPHY

Q34

How do you rate your understanding of the educational philosophy that forms the
basis of a Waldorf education?

Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Very poor

Q35

Answered: 92 Skipped: 11
Responses

38.04%
35

53.26%
49

7.61%
7

1.09%

0.00%

How important was the Waldorf educational philosophy to your decision to enroll
your child[ren] at WSOC?

Answer Choices

Very important

Important

Neutral

Not very important

Not at all important

Answered: 92 Skipped: 11
Responses

63.04%
58

30.43%
28

6.52%
6

0.00%

0.00%

17



Q36

How well do you believe that school festivals are supporting the educational

experience at WSOC?

Answer Choices

Very well

Well

Adequately

Poorly

Very poorly

Q37

Answered: 91 Skipped: 12
Responses

45.05%
41

37.36%
34

15.38%
14

2.20%
2

0.00%

How well do you believe field trips support the educational experience at WSOC?

Answer Choices

Very well

Well

Adequately

Poorly

Very poorly

Answered: 90 Skipped: 13
Responses

60.00%
54

23.33%
21

14.44%
13

2.22%
2

0.00%

18



Q3s
How well do you believe that the school's policy on media exposure for young
children is being upheld by families?

Answered: 89 Skipped: 14

Answer Choices Responses
Very well 5.62%
5
Well 11.24%
10
Adequately 34.83%
31
Poorly 38.20%
34
Very poorly 10.11%
9

Q39

(Answer this question only if you currently have a child in grade 6, 7 or 8)How
likely are you to enroll your current middle school student in the WSOC High
School?

Answered: 33 Skipped: 70

Answer Choices Responses

Definitely 21.21%

7

Likely 30.30%
10

Not sure one way or 30.30%
the other 10
Not likely 9.09%

3

Already have other 9.09%

plans for high school 3



CLASSROOM EXPERIENCE

Q41

(Answer only for children Grades 1-8) How satisfied are you with the

communication between you and your child's main lesson teacher?
Answered: 69 Skipped: 34

Very Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Total
satisfied dissatisfied Respondents
1st 54.41% 19.12% 13.24 10.29% 2.94% 68
child 37 13 % 7 2
9
2nd 55.56% 30.56% 1.1 2.78% 0.00% 36
child 20 11 % 1 0
4
3rd 10.00% 70.00% 10.00 10.00% 0.00% 10
child 1 7 % 1 0
1
4th 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
child 0 0 0 0 0

Q42

(Answer only for children in Grades 1 - 8) How well do you feel your child’s main

lesson teacher recognizes and nurtures your child’s unique qualities?
Answered: 70 Skipped: 33

Very well Well Adequately Poorly Very Total
Poorly Respondents

1st child 56.52 15.94 13.04% 10.14 4.35% 69
% % 9 % 3
39 11 7
2nd child 55.56 22.22 16.67% 5.56% 0.00% 36
% % 6 2 0
20 8
3rd child 33.33 33.33 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 9
% % 3 0 0
3 3
4th child 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
0 0 0 0 0

20



Qas

(Answer only for children Grades 1 - 8)How well is your child faring in his or her
class/academic experience?
Answered: 68 Skipped: 35

Adequately Poorly

Very well

1st child 41.79%
28

2nd child 50.00%
17

3rd child 28.57%
2

4th child 0.00%
0

Well

25.37
%
17

38.24
%
13

42.86
%

0.00%

20.90%

14

5.88%

28.57%

0.00%

5.97
%
4

0.00
%

0.00
%

0.00
%

Very
Poorly

5.97%

4

5.88%

0.00%

0.00%

Total
Respondents
67
34
7
0

21



Q4

(Answer only for children in Grades 1 - 8) How well does your child’s main lesson
teacher accommodate different learning styles in the classroom?
Answered: 65 Skipped: 38

Adequately Poorly

Very well

1st child 44.44%
28

2nd child 45.45%
15

3rd child 28.57%
2

4th child 0.00%
0

Well

22.22
%
14

36.36
%
12

42.86
%

0.00%

22.22%

14

9.09%

28.57%

0.00%

3.17
%
2

9.09
%

0.00
%

0.00
%

Very
Poorly

7.94%

5

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Total
Respondents
63
33
7
0

22



Q4s
(Answer only for children in Grades 1 - 8) How well do you see any conflict
resolution/bullying issues addressed in your child’s class?

Answered: 66 Skipped: 37

Very well Well Adequately Poorly Very Total
Poorly Respondents
1st child 30.77 30.77 16.92% 13.85 7.69% 65
% % 11 % 5
20 20 9
2nd child 36.36 42.42 15.15% 6.06% 0.00% 33
% % 5 2 0
12 14
3rd child 28.57 57.14 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 7
% % 1 0 0
2 4
4th child 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
0 0 0 0 0

23



Qae

(Answer only for children in Grades 1 - 8) How well is your child faring in the
social setting of her/his class?
Answered: 68 Skipped: 35

Very well Well Adequately Poorly Very Total
Poorly Respondents
1st child 49.25% 31.34 10.45% 7.46 2.99% 67
33 % 7 % 2
21 5
2nd child 52.94% 29.41 17.65% 0.00 0.00% 34
18 % 6 % 0
10 0
3rd child 28.57% 42.86 28.57% 0.00 0.00% 7
2 % 2 % 0
3 0
4th child 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0
0 0 0 % 0
0
HIGH SCHOOL EXPERIENCE
Q48
(Answer only for grades 9 - 12) How satisfied are you with the relationship
between your child and his/her class sponsor?
Answered: 26 Skipped: 77
Very Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Total
satisfied dissatisfied Respondents
1st 30.77% 26.92% 19.23 19.23% 7.69% 26
child 8 7 % 5 2
5
2nd 40.00% 20.00% 20.00 20.00% 0.00% 5
child 2 1 % 1 0

1

24



Qug

(Answer only for Grades 9 - 12) How satisfied are you with the relationship
between your child and his/her advisor?
Answered: 26 Skipped: 77

Very Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Total
satisfied dissatisfied Respondents
1st 50.00% 15.38% 11.54 19.23% 3.85% 26
child 13 4 % 5 1
3
2nd 40.00% 20.00% 20.00 20.00% 0.00% 5
child 2 1 % 1 0

1

Q50
(Answer only for Grades 9-12) How well is your child faring in his or her academic
experience?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 78

Very well Well Adequately Poorly Very Total
Poorly Respondents

1st child 52.00% 20.00 16.00% 4.00 8.00% 25
13 % 4 % 2
5 1
2nd child 50.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00 25.00 4
2 0 1 % %
0 1
Qs1

(Answer only for Grades 9 - 12) How well is your child faring in the social setting
of her/his class?
Answered: 26 Skipped: 77

Very well Well Adequately Poorly Very Total
Poorly Respondents

1st child 46.15% 11.54 30.77% 7.69 3.85% 26
12 % 8 % 1
3 2
2nd child 25.00% 25.00 50.00% 0.00 0.00% 4
1 % 2 % 0
1 0

25



Qs2

(Answer only for Grades 9 - 12) How well do you believe that the high school is

preparing your child for college?
Answered: 26 Skipped: 77

Very well Well Adequately Poorly
1st child 38.46% 26.92 23.08% 7.69
10 % 6 %
7 2
2nd child 50.00% 25.00 0.00% 0.00
2 % 0 %
1 0

Qs3

Very
Poorly

3.85%
1

25.00
%

Total
Respondents
26
4

(Answer only for Grades 9-12) How satisfied are you with the extracurricular

activities available at the high school for your child(ren)?
Answered: 27 Skipped: 76

Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

11.11%
3

22.22%

33.33%

29.63%

8

3.70%

26



DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Q55

How long have you been a parent at WSOC?

Answer Choices

Less than one year

1-2 years

3-5 years

6-8 years

9 or more years

Q56

Answered: 90 Skipped: 13
Responses

How many of your children have attended WSOC?

Answer Choices

One

Two

Three

Four

Five or more

Answered: 90 Skipped: 13
Responses

2.22%

12.22%
11

28.89%
26

26.67%
24

30.00%
27

26.67%
24

46.67%

25.56%

23

0.00%

1.11%

27



Qs7

Have any of your children ever attended another school (aside from preschool)?

Answered: 89 Skipped: 14

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 41.57%
37
No 58.43%
52
QS8

If WSOC did not exist, where would you most likely educate your children?
Answered: 86 Skipped: 17

Answer Choices Responses

Public school 19.77%
17

Private, non-religious 32.56%
school 28
Parochial or other 8.14%
religious school 7
Home school 6.98%
6

Other Waldorf school 32.56%
28

28



